

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18502/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2022 in LPA No. 1631/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

PANKAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGARAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 157488/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Kaul, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kaushal, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sirajuddin Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Hemendra Kumar, Adv.Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 7 seeks time.

List on 20.03.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

