

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18502/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2022 in LPA No. 1631/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

PANKAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGARAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 224532/2023 IN SLP(C) NOS. 24361-24364/2023 IS LISTED )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24361-24364/2023 (XI)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 224532/2023)

Date : 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms. Prerona Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Manasvi Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sangwan, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Khandelwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Ms. Ria Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Suroor Mander, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Manoj Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Hemender Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though through the application bearing IA 224532/2023 stay of the order dated 11.10.2023 in Writ-C No. 21964/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad as also the subsequent order dated 02.11.2023 to deposit the amount is sought, there is no dispute at this juncture that the orders regarding which stay has been sought would not be sought for implementation since the special leave petitions itself can be listed for consideration. Hence, the order dated 11.10.2023 and 02.11.2023 of the High Court shall remain in abeyance.

List the petitions on 05.12.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)