

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18502/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2022
in LPA No. 1631/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Patna)

PANKAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGARAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 24361-24364/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 157488/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24361-24364/2023 (XI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
194444/2023 AND IA No. 224532/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Prerona Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Manasavi Ahuja, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Manmohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR
Ms. U. Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Supriya, Adv.
Dr. Ratneswar Chakma, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.07.2024 (NMD).

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR