

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18502/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2022 in LPA No. 1631/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

PANKAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGARAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 157488/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24361-24364/2023 (XI)

IA No. 194444/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 268167/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 224532/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, AOR
Mr. Rohan Kochhar, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Chandra, Adv.M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Prerona Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Yadav, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.
Mr. Manmohan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Manoj Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Gadhok, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR
Ms. G Priyadharshni, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Pahepuri, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Addl. Standing Counsel, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing in SLP(C) No.24361-24364/2023 (Item No.34.1) prays for accommodation. Accordingly the matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR