

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18502/2022

PANKAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGARAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 157488/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-07-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
MS. RACHNA SRIVASTAVA, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MR. AMIT SHARMA, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, AOR
Mr. Rohan Kochhar, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Addl. Standing Counsel, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

It is stated that the matter has not been settled.

List before the Court as per its turn.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR