

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18502/2022

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 01-08-2022 in LPA No. 1631/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

PANKAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGARAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 24361-24364/2023 (XI)

Date : 06-12-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHALFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Sania Abbasi, Adv.
Ms. Prerona Banerjee, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, we are of the view that no order is required to be passed in respect of early listing plea.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR