

ITEM NO.807(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18502/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2022
in LPA No. 1631/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Patna]

PANKAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGARAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24361-24364/2023 (XI)

Date : 16-07-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Prerona Banerjee, Adv.
Ms, Sania Abbasi, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh , AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Poonam A., Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24361-24364/2023

List on 29.07.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR