

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18502/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2022 in LPA No.1631/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

PANKAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGARAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 157488/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24361-24364/2023 (XI)

IA No. 251263/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 194444/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 268167/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 224532/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 13-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, AOR
Mr. Rohan Kochhar, Adv.
Ms. Vasudha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Prerona Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sania Abbasi, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
Ms. Alankrita Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Pks Baghel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shyam Bhandari, AOR

Ms. G Priyadharshni, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Anshita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deo Prakash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.

Mrs. Vineeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Harsh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.02.2026.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)